TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/17/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nursery Pro, Inc.		12/17/2003	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquascape Designs, Inc.
Street Address:	901 Aqualand Way
City:	St. Charles
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60174
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2941296	MICROSKIM
Registration Number:	2984299	MICROFALLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-203-0700 Phone: Email: ipmail@dykema.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Doyle 39577 Woodward Ave. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89289-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Doyle
	TDADEMADIA

REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0687

TRADEMARK 900183181

Signature:	/jeffrey I. doyle/	
Date:	02/04/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=articles of merger for aquascape and nursery pro#page1.tif source=articles of merger for aquascape and nursery pro#page2.tif source=articles of merger for aquascape and nursery pro#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0688

FORM BCA 11.25 (rev. Dec. 2003)
ARTICLES OF MERGER,
CONSOLIDATION OR EXCHANGE
Business Corporation Act

Jesse White, Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-6961 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Remit payment in the form of a check or money order payable to the Secretary of State.

4.

FILED

The filing fee is \$100, but if merger or consolidation involves more than 2 corporations, \$50 for each additional corporation.

DEC 19 2003

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

	SECRETATION			
	File #_5714-150-			lt
	Submit in duplicate Type or Print clearly in	in black ink	rite above this line	
NO ⁻	TE: Strike inapplicable words in items 1, 3 and 4. merge Names of the corporations proposing to	, and the state or country of	CP0472354 of their incorporation:	
	Name of Corporation	State or Country of Incorporation	Corporation File Number	_
`	Aquascape Designs, Inc.	Illinois	D <u>5714-150-6</u>	<u>C</u> ,
7	Nursery Pro. Inc.	Illinois	D 6256-321-4	<u> </u>
	The laws of the state or country under which each corp	poration is incorporated per	mits such merger,consolidati	ion
	or exchange.			
3.	surviving (a) Name of the REPOR corporation: Aquaso	cape Designs, Inc		
	(b) it shall be governed by the laws of: State of	f Illinois		
	If not sufficient space to cover this poin	at add one or more sheets	of this size.	

Plan of convolutation is as follows: The sole shareholder of Nursery Pro, Inc. shall sections exchange all outstanding and issued shares of Nursery Pro,

in exchange for common shares of Aquascape Designs, Inc.



DEC 22 2003

EXPEDITED SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0689

		•					
5.	merger Plan of क्राक्टासंस्रोहेक्ट was approv ऋक्ष्टासम्बद्धः state under	red, as to each corporation not or which it is organized, and (b) a	rganized in Illinois, in compliance is to each Illinois corporation, as	e with the laws of the follows:			
	(The following Items are not applicable to mergers under §11.30 — 90% owned subsidiary provisions. See Article 7.)						
	(Only "X" one box for each Illinols corporation)						
		By the shareholders, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to a vote at a meeting of shareholders. Not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation voted in favor of the action taken. (§ 11.20)	By written consent of the shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with § 7.10 (§ 11.20)	By written consent of ALL the share holders entitled to vote on the action in accordance with § 7.10 & § 11.20			
Na	me of Corporation						
∖ Ag	uascape Designs, Inc.	_ 🗵					
Nu	rsery Pro, Inc.	_ 🗴					
		_ 0	۵				
				<u> </u>			
		_ 0		۵			
6.	(Not applicable if surviving, new or			by the Secretary o			
	State of the State of Illinois:						
	a. The surviving, new or acqu	uiring corporation may be ser	rved with process in the State	e of Illinois in any			

- a. The surviving, new or acquiring corporation may be served with process in the State of Illinois in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger, consolidation or exchange and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of any such corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois against the surviving, new or acquiring corporation.
- b. The Secretary of State of the State of Illinois shall be and hereby is irrevocably appointed as the agent of the surviving, new or acquiring corporation to accept service of process in any such proceedings, and
- c. The surviving, new, or acquiring corporation will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of any corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger, consolidation or exchange the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of "The Business Corporation Act of 1983" of the State of Illinois with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0690

(Complete this item if reporting a merger under § 11.30—90% owned subsidiary provisions.) The number of outstanding shares of each class of each merging subsidiary corporation and the number of such a. shares of each class owned immediately prior to the adoption of the plan of merger by the parent corporation, are: Number of Shares of Each Class Total Number of Shares Outstanding Owned Immediately Prior to Name of Corporation of Each Class Merger by the Parent Corporation (Not applicable to 100% owned subsideries) The date of mailing a copy of the plan of merger and notice of the right to dissent to the shareholders of each merging subsidiary corporation was (Month & Day) (Year) Was written consent for the merger or written waiver of the 30-day period by the holders of all the outstanding shares of all subsidiary corporations received? ☐ Yes (if the answer is "No," the duplicate copies of the Articles of Merger may not be delivered to the Secretary of State until after 30 days following the mailing of a copy of the plan of merger and of the notice of the right to dissent to the shareholders of each merging subsidiary corporation.) The undersigned corporations have caused these articles to be signed by their duly authorized officers, each of whom 8. affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true. (All signatures must be in BLACK INK.) Aquascape Designs Dated December 17 (Exact Name of Corporation) (Agly authorized officer's signature) Gregory G. Wittstock, President (Type or Print Name and Title) Dated <u>December 17</u> 2003 Nursery Pro. Inc (Month & Day) (Exact Name of Corporation) authorized officer's signature) Gregory G. Wittstock, President (Type or Print Name and Title) Dated (Month & Day) (Year) (Exact Name of Corporation) (Any authorized officer's signature)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004467 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 02/04/2011

C-195.10

(Type or Print Name and Title)